TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITT Industries, Inc.		08/08/2001	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluke Corporation	
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Boulevard	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649366	POMONA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Makalika D. Naholowaa, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445-4082.0000.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Makalika Naholowaa, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Makalika D. Naholowaa/
Date:	05/31/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITT to Fluke Corporation Assignment#page1.tif source=ITT to Fluke Corporation Assignment#page2.tif

—CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York 10604 has adopted, used and continues to use the trademarks set forth in the attached schedule.

WHEREAS, FLUKE CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said registrations and/or applications therefor along with all of the good will of the business in connection with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto the said FLUKE CORPORATION all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations and/or applications, including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations, thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations.

This assignment is effective as of December, 1998.

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC

Assistant Secretary.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of August, 2001.

Mayor a lerbone

Trademark Reg. No./App No.

GRABBER 1953593

MAXIGRABBER 1369978

MICROGRABBER 1369979

MINIGRABBER 1369977

MINIPINCER 2054844

POMONA 1649366

SMD GRABBER 1466247

RECORDED: 05/31/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0348